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CCRUISE PEGS FOR EARLY XL 7869)

CUSTOMER SERVICE

FITS: LATE ‘84-'03 SPORTSTER WITH OR WITHOUT FORWARD CONTROLS. ACCEPTS
MALE MOUNT PEGS (SOLD SEPARATELY)

PARTS INCLUDED
Cruise Peg Bar
Outer Clamp
Inner Clamp LIMITED WARRANTY
Bracket

Right Side Clevis

Left Side Clevis

Hardware Kit, including:

2 3/8-16 x 1 Socket Head Cap Screw (SHCS)
5/16-18 x 1 SHCS

Wave Washer

3/8-16 x 1-1/2 SHCS

1/4-20 x 2 Flat Head Cap Screw (FHCS)
Cable Tie
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Please read and understand entire instructions before starting installation.
THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING KURYAKYN!

IN ORDER TO PROTECT YOU AND OTHERS FROM POSSIBLE INJURY AND/
OR PROPERTY DAMAGE OR LOSS, PLEASE PAY CLOSE ATTENTION TO ALL
INSTRUCTIONS, WARNINGS, CAUTIONS AND ATTENTION NOTES REGARDING
THE USE AND CARE OF THIS PRODUCT.

WARNING! THIS INDICATION ALERTS YOU TO THE FACT THAT IGNORING THE
CONTENTS DESCRIBED HEREIN CAN RESULT IN POTENTIAL DEATH OR
SERIOUS INJURY.

CAUTION!  This indication alerts you to the fact that ignoring the contents described herein
can result in potential injury or material damage.

ATTENTION! This indication alerts you to the fact that ignoring the contents described herein ABOUT OUR CATALOG
may negatively affect product performance and functionality.

TOOLS SUGGESTED

Set of hex wrenches

STRICTLY OBSERVE THE FOLLOWING GUIDELINES IN ORDER TO USE THE
PRODUCT PROPERLY AND AVOID POTENTIALLY DANGEROUS ACCIDENTS.

PROCEDURE
STEP 1 Park the motorcycle on a hard, level surface; turn off the ignition and allow the
engine to cool.
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WARNING!  YOU WILL BE WORKING AROUND THE ENGINE AND EXHAUST SYSTEM DURING
INSTALLATION. ENSURE THAT THE ENGINE AND EXHAUST SYSTEM HAVE FULLY
COOLED TO PREVENT INJURY.

STEP 2 Maneuver the Bracket behind the frame down tubes; position the Bracket behind
the welded crosspiece. See PIC.1 and PIC.2.

STEP 3 Position the Inner Clamp so the dimple on the face of the clamp is on the upper
left side (when viewed from the front of the bike). See PIC.3. Insert the included 1/4-20 x 2
FHCS through the Inner Clamp, welded crosspiece, and into the threaded hole in the Bracket.
See PIC.3. Leave the screw finger tight for now.

STEP 4 Insert the two 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 SHCS through the Inner Clamp and into the threaded
holes in the Bracket. See PIC.3. Leave the screws finger tight for now.

STEP 5 Align the Inner Clamp and Bracket then tighten the screws from STEP 3 and
STEP 4.

STEP 6 Position the Cruise Peg Bar in the Inner Clamp.

STEP 7 Place an Outer Clamp over the Cruise Peg Bar. Ensure that the clamp
is oriented as shown in PIC.4. One side of the clamp is longer than the other.

ATTENTION! Determine the mounting location and orientation of the Cruise
Peg Bar before fully tightening the clamps. The clamps may leave
marks when tightened down.

STEP 8 Secure the Outer Clamp to the Inner Clamp with two 5/16-18 x 1
SHCS; leave the screws snug to allow for adjustment of the Cruise Peg Bar.

STEP 9 Install the other Outer Clamp and secure with the other 5/16-18 x 1
SHCS; leave the screws snug to allow for adjustment of the Cruise Peg Bar.

STEP 10 Adjust the Cruise Peg Bar for comfort and clearance; tighten the screws
from STEP 8 and STEP 9. Tighten the top screws first, then the bottom screws.

WARNING!  IMPROPER INSTALLATION OR USE OF THIS PRODUCT COULD
RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.

CAUTION!  Ensure that the installation of this product does not interfere with the
proper operation of the motorcycle before riding.

ATTENTION! It is the installer's responsibility to ensure that all of the fasteners
(including pre-assembled) are tightened before operation of the
motorcycle. Kuryakyn will not warranty components lost due to
improper installation. Periodic maintenance may be required.
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STEP 11 Locate the Right Side Clevis. The footpeg stop will be on the top side and the hole for the
3/8-16 x1 SHCS will face rearward when installed correctly. See PIC.5.

STEP 12 Hold the clevis against the splined end of the
Cruise Peg Bar at the desired angle and secure it with a
5/16-18 x 1 SHCS. See PIC.5. Tighten the screw; ensure
that the splines on the clevis and bar fully engage.

STEP 13 Repeat STEP 11 and STEP 12 for the left side.
STEP 14 Install the footpegs (sold separately). Secure
the footpegs to the clevises using the included 3/8-16 x
1 SHCS and wave washers. Insert the wave washer as

shown in PIC.6. Refer to the instructions included with

the footpegs for more information.

STEP 15 Ensure proper clearance and operation before riding the motorcycle.

Ride On’
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